(2) The salaries approved by ordinance under paragraph (1) shall be as follows:

(A) In cities up to and including 35,000 in population, up to and including
nine hundred fifty dollars ($950) per
month.

(B) In cities over 35,000 up to and including 50,000 in population, up to and including one thousand two hundred
seventy-five dollars ($1,275) per month.

(C) In cities over 50,000 up to and including 75,000 in population, up to and including one thousand six hundred
dollars
($1,600)
per month.

(D)  In cities over 75,000 up to and including 150,000 in population, up to and including one thousand nine
hundred dollars ($1,900) per month.

(E)  In cities over 150,000 up to and including 250,000 in population, up to and including two thousand five
hundred fifty dollars ($2,550) per month.

(F) In cities over 250,000 population, up to and including three thousand two hundred dollars ($3,200) per month.

(3) For the purposes of this subdivision, the population of a city shall be determined by the last preceding federal
census, or a subsequent census, or estimate validated by the Department of Finance.

(4) The salary of council members may be increased beyond the amount provided in this subdivision by an ordinance